INCLINATION REPORT

P. O. Box 840

OPERATOR Amerada Hess Corporation ADDRESS  Seminole, Texas 79360
LEASE R. L. Anderson WELL NO. 1 FIELD
LOCATION Section 4, T16S, R37E Lea, New Mexico
DEPTH INCLINATION DISPLACEMENT DISPLACEMENT
DEGREE ACCUMULATED
350 1/2 3.05 3.05
500 1/2 1.30 4.35
1019 1/4 2.28 6.63
1430 i/4 1.81 8.44
2077 3/4 8.48 16.92
2500 11/2 11.08 28.00
3001 3/4 6.56 o 34.56
3214 3/4 2.79 37.35
4151 1/2 8.15 45,50
4650 3 3/4 32.63 78.13
4792 1 1/4 3.10 81.23
5508 1 12.53 93.76
6000 3/4 6.45 100.21
6495 3/4 6.48 106.69
6710 3/4 2.82 109.51
7220 1 8.93 118.44
7700 1 8.40 126.84
7884 1/2 1.60 128.44
8301 1/2 3.63 132.07
8800 1 8.73 140.80
9229 3/4 5.62 146.42
9700 1 8.24 154.66
10,534 1 14.60 169.26
10,963 1 7.51 176.77
(OVER)

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

Cactus Drilling Corporation

By: Gearge H. McGee

Title:__ Geperal Manager

Affidavit:
Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared George H. McGee

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who on making
deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator
of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief
such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

Seee A M

“Affiant™s signature

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the ong day of april

19 g4 .

Qiua R e

“Notary Pulfic for #®tate of Texas

My Commission Expires:
4-30-1985
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